Thermoelectric
Modules
FT
G
 0
1-
05
07

 Innen_TEM_07_E.qxd  09.05.2007  19:21 Uhr  Seite 10
Ferrotec   11
TEM Numbering System
9 5 0 0 / 1 2 7 / 0 6 0 B X
Product Line
95-Series*
Standard Thermoelectric Modules
70-Series*
Thermal Cycling Modules
* 200° C Max. peak process temperature;
we generally recommend lower temperatures
for sustained operation
Options
S RTV Silicone Seal
X Epoxy Seal
Substrate Specification
B Lapped type, plain ceramic surface
Single-Stage Modules – height tolerance = +/- 0.025 mm
Multi-Stage Modules – height tolerance = +/- 0.10 mm
H Solderable metallized ceramic
on hot side external surface
C Solderable metallized ceramic
on cold side external surface
M Solderable metallized ceramic on both
hot and cold side external surfaces
Maximum Current
0.1 Ampere Increments
Classification Number
Number
of Couples
Shape
0 Standard Module
1 Undesignated
2 2-Stage Module
3 3-Stage Module
All TEMs are
RoHS